QOFFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY
Long Beach, CA 80802-4511

CHARLES PARKIN, City Attorney
411 West Ocean Boulevard, 4th Floor

w 0~ g kR W N =

3% TR % S % T % T 0 T N T N T | O T | U T O e O L N N N o . 4
0 =~ G o bW N -, O O N s W N = O

SECOND AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT NO. 35502

35302

THIS SECOND AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT NO. 35502 is made and

entered, in duplicate, as of April 1, 2021 for reference purposes only, pursuant to a minute
order adopted by the City Council of the City of Long Beach at its meeting on February 4,
2020, by and between SHREE GANESH, INC., a California corporation (“Contractor”), with
a place of business at 802 E. Pacific Coast Highway, Long Beach, CA 90806, and the CITY
OF LONG BEACH, a municipal corporation (“City”).

WHEREAS, City requires specialized services requiring unique skills to be
performed in connection with providing temporary lodging services for human and social
services programs in the Department of Health and Human Services; and

WHEREAS, City and Contractor (the “Parties”) entered into Agreement No.
35502 (the “Agreement”) whereby Contractor agreed to provide the specialized services
as described in Request for Proposals No. HE19-131 for Temporary Lodging Services in
an amount not to exceed $300,000.00; and

WHEREAS, the Parties entered into a First Amendment to the Agreement to
extend the term; and

WHEREAS, approximately on September 30, 2021, City paid contractor an
additional $350,000 for services under the contract; and

WHEREAS, the Parties currently desire to execute a Second Amendment to
increase the contract amount by an additional $300,000, for a total not to exceed
$1,000,000.00;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual terms, covenants, and
conditions herein contained, the Parties agree as follows: |

1. Section 1.A. of the Agreement is hereby amended to read as follows:

“A.  Contractor shall furnish specialized services more particularly
described in Contractors Response to RFP, attached hereto as Exhibit "A" and

incorporated by this reference, in accordance with the standards of the profession, and city

1

TMAag A20-00032
01257047.0D0CX




Lo o B ;T & s B - N 4 B A

-k ek e md b weh
g A W N = O

HARLES PARKIN, City Attorney
411 West Ocean Boulevard, Sth Floor
Long Beach, CA 90B02-4511

Fand

QFFICE QF THE CITY ATTORNEY

T~ B S - S £ =™ I+ B« + B

shall pay for these services in the manner described below, not to exceed One Million
Dolilars ($1,000,000.00), at the rates or charges shown in Exhibit "B"."

2, Except as expressly modified herein, all of the terms and conditions
contained in this Agreement are ratified and confirmed and shall remain in full force and
effect,

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this docurment to be duly

executed with all formalities required by law as of the date first stated above.
SHREE GANESH INC., a California

. ( corperatiol
i 5y
u ( A , 2021 By -

= Name
Title

EE

, 2021 By

"Contractor”

CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal
corporation

A’?wve« 94 , 2021 By ﬂémc{a, 9 Db
CEREMRB FURsuANT

TO SECTION 301 OF

City’ THE CITY CHARTER
This Second Amendment to Agreement No. 35507 is approved as o form on
Joe. ot |
.
CHARLEiFjRK)N_ City Attorney
By . N e
i\ 3 Deputy
2

Thigag AZD-00D22
1257847 DOGK




OFFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY
Long Beach, CA 90802-4511

CHARLES PARKIN, City Attorney
411 West Ocean Boulevard, 8th Flaor

O © O ~N O ;oA W N -

N N N N N N N N N e et owd el ol ol ok w3 e
QD ~N &M bW N2, D O 0N AW N -

shall pay for these services in the manner described below, not to exceed One Million
Dollars ($1,000,000.00), at the rates or charges shown in Exhibit “B”".”

2. Except as expressly modified herein, all of the terms and conditions
contained in this Agreement are ratified and confirmed and shall remain in full force and
effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this document to be duly

executed with all formalities required by law as of the date first stated above.

SHREE GANESH, INC., a California

\\jw l u% , 2021 By N\ ‘ A,
Name_ M UWTEXY] FVATE
o — =

. 2021 By

I
Ak (

“Contractor”

CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal

corporation
, 2021 By
City Manager
“City”
This Second Amendment to Agreement No. 35502 is approved as to form on

, 2021.

CHARLES PARKIN, City Attorney

By

Deputy

TMA:ag A20-00032
01257047.DOCX




